AWARD THE COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT (CFD) 2015-1 

GATEWAY INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 

2025 (PROJECT NO. 1004284), BASED ON ALL CONTRACT 

DOCUMENTS AND SPECIFICTION, TO LOS LOZA, INC. FOR A 

THREE-YEAR PERIOD IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIVE 

HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($560,000.00); AND 2) 

ADOPTING APPROPRIATE CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL 

QUALITY FINDINGS. 

WHEREAS, in 2015, Community Facilities District (CFD) 2015-1 (Gateway Industrial 

District) at the former Oakland Army Base was established by way of Ordinance No. 13324

[...]

Administrator or designee to award the CFD 2015-1 Gateway Industrial Landscape Maintenance 

Contract 2025 (Project No. 1004284), based on all contract documents and specification to Los 

Loza, Inc. for a three-year period in an amount not to exceed five hundred sixty thousand dollars 

($560,000.00), and to adopt appropriate California Environmental Quality Findings; and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Council finds and determines that this action is 

exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines